

**M/s Himachal Aluminum and Conductors vs.
Union of India and others**

CWP No.407 of 2025

11.08.2025

Present: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for
respondent No.1/Union of India.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aastha
Kohli, Advocate vice Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for
respondent No.2,4 & 5.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.3 /State.

CWP No.407/2025 & CMP No.535/2025

Reply filed on behalf of respondent No.2, 4 & 5,
was lying under objection. It has been submitted that
objections stand removed. If so, be taken on record for
consideration.

No separate reply is intended to be filed on behalf
of respondent No.1.

Rejoinders to the replies, as prayed, be filed within
three weeks.

List for consideration on 16.09.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

11th August, 2025
(reena)