

M/s Himachal Aluminum and Conductors Vs. Union of India and others

CWP No. 407 of 2025

16.9.2025 **Present:** Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No. 1/Union of India.

Mr.Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms.Godawari, Advocate, for respondents No. 2, 4 and 5.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 3-State.

CWP No. 407 of 2025

Rejoinder, stated to have been filed yesterday, is not on record. Be taken on record after removal of objections, if any.

List for consideration on **16th December, 2025**.

CMP No. 535 of 2025

Order dated 6.1.2025 is made absolute during pendency of the petition.

The application stands disposed of.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

16th September, 2025
(Keshav)