

**M/s Himachal Aluminum and Conductors vs.
Union of India and others**

CWP No. 407 of 2025

16.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No. 1/Union of India.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondents No. 2, 4 and 5.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 3/State.

Pleadings are stated to have been completed.

List for consideration on **04.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 16th, 2025.
(Susheel)